Apex Industry Service, Inc.
5011 Blum Rd #6

Martinez, Ca. 94553
Phone (925) 370-9660 Fax (925) 370-0263
Email dick@apexmce.com

Proposal

To: Sgt Matt Freese
Calistoga PD

From: Dick Fasi
Re: Telex Csoft Console Quote
Hi Matt

We are pleased to quote your communications needs. Equipment and service is
proposed as follows:

Item Quan Description Unit

1 2 C-SOFT7 12Line IP Console License $4,861.00
2 4 IP224 Network to Radio Interface $2,580.00
2a 2 IP224 Brackets $107.00
3 2 ADHB-4 Audio & E911 Interface $2,471.00
4 1 Neo 10 Network 1/0 $2,214.00
5 2 Dispatch Speaker Set $66.00
6 2 FS1 Foot switch $135.00
7 2 Desk Mic Pekar $495.00
8 2 Windows 7 Pro 64 Bit PC $1,500.00
9 2 20" LCD Monitor $499.00
10 1 Rack Mount Hardware Cables $450.00

Total Equipment $32,802.00

Tax $943.47

Labor $3,000.00

Shipping In $125.00

Total $36,870.47

Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions.

For Product Information Visit Qur Website:

Attachment 3

4/7/2017

Total

$9,722.00
$10,320.00
$214.00
$4,942.00
$2,214.00
$132.00
$270.00
$990.00
$3,000.00
$998.00
$450.00

www.apexmce.com



Apex Industry Service, Inc.
5011 Bium Rd #6

Martinez, Ca. 94553
Phone (925) 370-9660 Fax (925) 370-0263
Emall dick@apexmce.com

Proposal

Sincerely,

Richard R. Fasi

Sales Director

For Product Information Visit Our Website: www.apexmce.com



