Apex Industry Service, Inc.

5011 Blum Rd #6

Martinez, Ca. 94553 Phone (925) 370-9660 Fax (925) 370-0263 Email dick@apexmce.com

Proposal

To: Sgt Matt Freese

4/7/2017

Calistoga PD

From: Dick Fasi

Re: Telex Csoft Console Quote

Hi Matt

We are pleased to quote your communications needs. Equipment and service is proposed as follows:

Item	Quan	Description		Unit	Total
1	2	C-SOFT7 12Line IP Console License		\$4,861.00	\$9,722.00
2	4	IP224 Network to Radio Interface		\$2,580.00	\$10,320.00
2a	2	IP224 Brackets		\$107.00	\$214.00
3	2	ADHB-4 Audio & E911 Interface		\$2,471.00	\$4,942.00
4	1	Neo 10 Network I/O		\$2,214.00	\$2,214.00
5	2	Dispatch Speaker Set		\$66.00	\$132.00
6	2	FS1 Foot switch		\$135.00	\$270.00
7	2	Desk Mic Pekar		\$495.00	\$990.00
8	2	Windows 7 Pro 64 Bit PC		\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
9	2	20" LCD Monitor		\$499.00	\$998.00
10	1	Rack Mount Hardware Cables		\$450.00	\$450.00
		Total Equipment	\$32,802.00		
		Tax	\$943.47		
		Labor	\$3,000.00		
		Shipping In	\$125.00		
		Total	\$36,870.47		

Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions.

Apex Industry Service, Inc.

5011 Blum Rd #6

Martinez, Ca. 94553
Phone (925) 370-9660 Fax (925) 370-0263
Email dick@apexmce.com

Proposal

Sincerely,

Richard R. Fasi

Sales Director

For Product Information

Visit Our Website:

www.apexmce.com